

022.3504 U2 DEC 2023

AUTHORITY TO TRAVEL

CONTROL NO.

1434

REGION: 7

BUREAU/DIVISION/S	SCHOOL: Division	of Negros Oriental
Date of Filing	December 7, 2022	
Name & Designation	DAE P. HABALO - SEPS-Planning & Research	
Permanent Station	SDO Negros Oriental	
Purpose of Travel	To serve as Resource Person during the Provincial Social Welfare and Development Office (PSWDO) Day Care Workers Convention	
Activity Organized/ Sponsored By	Provincial Social Welfare and Development Office (PSWDO)	
Period Covered (Inclusive of Travel Time)	December 9, 2022	
Please Check	✓Official Business □Official Time	
Venue/Destination	Dumaguete City	
Expenses Covered	Travelling/Transportation and other incidental expenses (subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations)	
Fund Source (Pap Code/)	PSWDO	
Recommending Approval: (a): RACHEL B. PICARDAL EdD Chief, SGOD Date: 12/9/20		SENEN PRISCILLO P. PAULIN, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent Date: 1292



Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF NEGROS ORIENTAL

PROVINCIAL SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE

Capitol Area, Dumaguete City Tel. Nos. 035-2250509/2259760/4226126



December 6, 2022

MR. SENEN PRISCILLO P. PAULIN, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent Division of Negros Oriental

Through: DR. RACHEL B. PICARDAL

Chief, School Governance & Operations Division

Sir:

Greetings of Peace!

The Province of Negros Oriental through the Provincial Social Welfare and Development Office (PSWDO) will hold its Day Care Workers Convention on December 9, 2022 with the theme "Child Development Worker Ako, Katuwang ng mga Kabataang Pag-asa ng Bayan, May Pandemya Man o Wala." This activity aims to capacitate Day Care Workers on technology integration in teaching and strengthening their knowledge on early childhood care and development system.

In this connection, we humbly invite one of the experts in technology in the person of **DAE P. HABALO**, SEPS for Planning & Research, to be our Resource Person on the topic "Cultivating ICT Skills of Child Development Workers".

Your approval on this invitation will have a significant impact in developing the Day Care Workers' fullest potential.

Thank you very much.

Very Sincerely,

ROSA EMELIA S. BANQUERIGO

OIC-PSWDO